




FFCC - B2 - - - - -

FFCC - B2 - 800 - V7 - ALU - LA - A25
EX.

PART NO.

ENCLOSURE 

CONSTRUCTION

ALU = 5052 ALUMINUM
304 = 304 STAINLESS STEEL
316 = 316 STAINLESS STEEL

VOLTAGE

V1 = 120/240V (1PH + N + G)
V2 = 240V (3PH + G)
V3 = 208Y/120V (3PH + N + G)
V4 = 480Y/277V (3PH + N + G)
V5 = 480V (3PH + G)
V6 = 600Y/347V (3PH + N + G)
V7 = 600V (3PH + G)

AMPS

400
600
800

1200
1600
2000
2400
2800
3000
3200
3600
4000

AMPS OPTION LA OPTION LB OPTION LC
400A (2) #6 AWG - 250MCM, (2) #2 GND (1) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (1) #1/0 GND (1) 300 - 800 MCM, (1) #2/0 GND
600A (2) #6 AWG - 250MCM, (2) #2 GND (2) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (2) #1/0 GND (1) 300 - 800 MCM, (1) #2/0 GND
800A (3) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (3) #1/0 GND (2) 300 - 800 MCM, (2) #2/0 GND (2) 500 - 1000 MCM, (2) #2/0 GND

1200A (4) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (4) #1/0 GND (3) 300 - 800 MCM, (3) #2/0 GND (3) 500 - 1000 MCM, (3) #2/0 GND
1600A (5) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (5) #1/0 GND (4) 300 - 800 MCM, (4) #2/0 GND (4) 500 - 1000 MCM, (4) #2/0 GND
2000A (6) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (6) #1/0 GND (5) 300 - 800 MCM, (5) #2/0 GND (5) 500 - 1000 MCM, (5) #2/0 GND
2400A (8) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (8) #1/0 GND (6) 300 - 800 MCM, (6) #2/0 GND (6) 500 - 1000 MCM, (6) #2/0 GND
2800A (9) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (9) #1/0 GND (8) 300 - 800 MCM, (8) #2/0 GND (7) 500 - 1000 MCM, (7) #2/0 GND
3000A (9) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (9) #1/0 GND (8) 300 - 800 MCM, (8) #2/0 GND (7) 500 - 1000 MCM, (7) #2/0 GND
3200A (10) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (10) #1/0 GND (9) 300 - 800 MCM, (9) #2/0 GND (8) 500 - 1000 MCM, (8) #2/0 GND
3600A (11) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (11) #1/0 GND (10) 300 - 800 MCM, (10) #2/0 GND (9) 500 - 1000 MCM, (9) #2/0 GND
4000A (12) #4 AWG - 600MCM, (12) #1/0 GND (11) 300 - 800 MCM, (11) #2/0 GND (9) 500 - 1000 MCM, (9) #2/0 GND

LUG CONFIGURATIONS (PER POLE)

**FOR CUSTOM LUG SIZES, SPECIFY WHEN PLACING ORDER

ACCESSORIES

AXX = 400A CAMLOCK CABLE SET (XX = FT)
AB = CUSTOM POWDER COAT COLOR
AC = HEATER C/W STAT
AF = TERMINAL STRIP
AI = MICRO-SWITCH
AJ = LEG STAND SET
BLANK = NONE




